12. Pursuant to the Scheme, there would be no change in the promoter and public shareholding of the Applicant
Company. The promoters and the public shareholders would continue to hold the same percentage of shares in
the Applicant Company, as well as the Resulting Company, post the demerger of charter business carried out
by TAAL and investments in First Airways Inc. and TAAL Tech India Private Limited, on a going concern
basis and vesting in TEL.

13. All shareholders in the Applicant Company on the record date would become shareholders in the Resulting
Company and would be issued equity shares of the Resulting Company in the ratio 8:1 i.e. 1 equity share of
TEL will be issued for every 8 equity shares in TAAL. The resulting shareholding pattern of TEL after the
Scheme shall be the same as that of TAAL before the Scheme.

14. Pursuant to Clause 24(h) of the Listing Agreement with BSE Limited, and based on the shareholding pattern
as on December 31, 2014, the pre and post Scheme (expected) shareholding pattern of the Applicant Company
i.e. TAAL is given herein below:

9

Sr.No. Description Pre-Demerger Post-Demerger
Shareholding Shareholding

Equity % Equity %
Shares Shares

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a Individuals/ HUF 32,500 0.13 32,500 0.13

b Central Government/State Government(s) — — — —

c Bodies Corporate 12,699,516 51.00 12,699,516 51.00

d Financial Institutions / Banks — — — —

e Any Other (specify) — — — —

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ — — — —
Foreign Individuals)

b Bodies Corporate — — — —

c Institutions — — — —

d Qualified Foreign Investors — — — —

e Any Other (specify) — — — —

Sub-Total (A) 12,732,016 51.13 12,732,016 51.13

B Public shareholding

1 Mutual Funds/UTI — — — —

2 Financial Institutions / Banks 300 0.00 300 0.00

3 Central Government/State Government(s) — — — —

4 Venture Capital Funds — — — —

5 Insurance Companies — — — —

6 Foreign Institutional Investors 1,873,795 7.53 1,873,795 7.53

7 Foreign Venture Capital Investors — — — —

8 Qualified Foreign Investors — — — —

9 Any Other (specify) — — — —

Sub-Total (B) 1,874,095 7.53 1,874,095 7.53

C Non-institutions

1 Bodies Corporate 1,981,188 7.96 1,981,188 7.96

2 Individual shareholders holding nominal share 5,153,132 20.69 5,153,132 20.69
capital up to Rs. 1 Lakh

3 Individual shareholders holding nominal share 2,964,629 11.91 2,964,629 11.91
capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh

4 Qualified Foreign Investors — — — —

10

Sr.No. Description Pre-Demerger Post-Demerger
Shareholding Shareholding

Equity % Equity %
Shares Shares

5 Trusts 7,500 0.03 7,500 0.03

6 Non-Residents 188,176 0.76 188,176 0.76

Sub-Total (C) 10,294,625 41.34 10,294,625 41.34

Total (A+B+C) 24,900,736 100.00 24,900,736 100.00

D Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group — —

2 Public 30,000 30,000

Sub-Total (D) 30,000 30,000

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 24,930,736 24,930,736

15. The pre and post Scheme (expected) shareholding pattern of TEL based on shareholding pattern as on December
31, 2014 is as under:

Sr.No. Description Pre-Demerger Post-Demerger
Shareholding Shareholding

Equity % Equity %
Shares Shares

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a Individuals/ HUF — — 4,062 0.13

b Central Government/State Government(s) — — — —

c Bodies Corporate 50,000 100.00 1,587,439 50.94

d Financial Institutions / Banks — — — —

e Any Other (specify) — — — —

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ — — — —
Foreign Individuals)

b Bodies Corporate — — — —

c Institutions — — — —

d Qualified Foreign Investors — — — —

e Any Other (specify) — — — —

Sub-Total (A) 50,000 100.00 1,591,501 51.07

B Public shareholding

1 Mutual Funds/UTI — — — —

11

Sr.No. Description Pre-Demerger Post-Demerger
Shareholding Shareholding

Equity % Equity %
Shares Shares

2 Financial Institutions / Banks — — 38 0.00

3 Central Government/State Government(s) — — — —

4 Venture Capital Funds — — — —

5 Insurance Companies — — — —

6 Foreign Institutional Investors — — 234,224 7.52

7 Foreign Venture Capital Investors — — — —

8 Qualified Foreign Investors — — — —

9 Any Other (specify) — — — —

Sub-Total (B) 0 0.00 234,262 7.52

C Non-institutions

1 Bodies Corporate — — 247,649 7.95

2 Individual shareholders holding nominal share — — 644,142 20.67
capital up to Rs. 1 Lakh

3 Individual shareholders holding nominal share — — 370,579 11.89
capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh

4 Qualified Foreign Investors — — — —

5 Trusts — — 937 0.03

6 Non – Residents — — 23,522 0.75

Sub-Total (C) 0 0.00 1,286,829 41.29

D Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group — — — —

2 Public — — 3,750 0.12

Sub-Total (D) 0 0.00 3,750 0.12

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 50,000 100.00 3,116,342 100.00

*Fractional changes cannot be anticipated and no treatment has been given for such fractional shares arising
upon demerger.

12

16. The pre Scheme capital structure of TAAL as on December 31, 2014 is as under:

Particulars Rs. in Lakhs

Authorised Share Capital

4,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each 2,000.00

10,00,000 15% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 50/- each 500.00

TOTAL 2,500.00

Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital

2,49,30,736 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each fully paid 1,246.54

TOTAL 1,246.54

The Post Scheme (expected) capital structure of TAAL shall remain same as above.